\$40,00 77010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exploit Prevention Labs, Inc.		12/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grisoft Limited
Street Address:	Arch. Makariou III, 2-4
Internal Address:	Capital Center, 9th Floor
City:	Nicosia
State/Country:	CYPRUS
Postal Code:	P.C. 1505
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: CYPRUS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77010533	LINKSCANNER LITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215981-4194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: EIGHTEENTH AND ARCH STREETS

Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128579.1 GRISOFT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0754

900094011

	· ·		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy		
Signature:	/Paul J. Kennedy/		
Date:	12/12/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0755 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Exploit Prevention Labs, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted the trademark which is the

subject of an application for trademark registration pending in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office under Serial No. 77/010.533, filed September 29, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Grisoft Limited, a private limited company organized and existing

under the laws of Cyprus (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid

trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid

application therefor and that portion of ASSIGNOR's business which is associated with the

trademark:

WHEREAS, the trademark is currently being used in commerce in connection

with the goods and services identified in the above-identified trademark application;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is awaiting a Notice of Allowance of the above-

identified trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the

aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the

aforesaid Application Serial No. 77/010,533 and all rights arising under common law associated

with the trademark.

RECORDED: 12/12/2007

EXPLOIT PREVENTION LABS, INC.

Date: December 4, 2007

Bv:

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK